

GAHC010128332025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./682/2025

DR REEMA BODO
WIFE OF HIRA GOGOI,
PRESENT RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
R/O THE TERRACE APARTMENT, 4-A, JAYANAGAR CHARIALI, BELTOLA,
BASISTHA, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM
OFFICIAL ADDRESS-
SR. MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER,
O/O THE JOINT DIRECTOR, HEALTH (MALARIA) KAMRUP (M), ASSAM
SAIKIA COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, SREENAGAR PATH,
G.S. ROAD, GUWAHATI-05, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS- MEGHMALLAR HOUSE, FLAT NO. 101, N.N.
BARUAH LANE, RUKMINIGAON, P.S. DISPUR, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

KRISNA BAYAN DAS
WIFE OF PUPAJIT KR DAS, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE SIMANTAPUR, WARD
NO. 13, P.S. BARPETA,
DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. M H CHOUDHURY, R. BARUAH, TANZIM L.
CHOUDHURY, MR. S N AHMED, MR. P CHAKRABORTY, MR MONZUR K CHOUDHURY, MS. D
J BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S K PODDAR, MS. N PODDAR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**

ORDER

26.03.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter again on 04.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant